#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Al Acquisition, Inc.	08/23/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arcessa Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	5511 105th AVE NE	
City:	Kirkland	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98033	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12105028

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca
Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6057-68232

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 3

source=Al to Arcessa#page1.tif source=Al to Arcessa#page2.tif source=Al to Arcessa#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023038 FRAME: 0168

JH \$40.00 1210

500926053

## ASSIGNMENT OF SIX PATENTS

**WHERAS**, Al Acquisition, Inc., a Washington corporation, ("**Assignor**") owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and inventions ("Intellectual Property") identified in <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto; and

**WHEREAS**, Arcessa Partners, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability company, ("**Assignee**") is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and to Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, Assignor's full and exclusive rights, title and interest in the Intellectual Property, including all related patents and inventions, patent applications, continuations, continuations in part, divisional applications that may be filed or issued in the United States and every foreign country, including PCT applications, that may issue thereon.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to transfer all rights to the Intellectual Property to the above named Assignee pursuant to the terms of this document.

upon said consideration, Assignor hereby conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in its own name and on its own behalf for protection of the Intellectual Property in the U.S. and in all countries foreign to the U.S. Assignor further conveys to Assignee the right to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangements for any such application the date of any earlier U.S. application and/or any other applications on the inventions relating to the Intellectual Property and to gain priority with respect to other applications.

[REMAINER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY: 6797857144ME: 0649

PATENT

**REEL: 023038 FRAME: 0169** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his hand on the date shown below. AI ACQUISITION, INC. Sany 1. Hunlerson

By: GARY 1. HENDERSON

Title: MANAGER / V-P DATE: August 23, 2007 STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING On this 23rd day of AUGUST personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 7/19/08

REEL: 019733 FRAME: 0650

PATENT

**REEL: 023038 FRAME: 0170** 

# SCHEDULE A

## PATENTS:

- United States Patent No. 6,516,337, filed 10/14/1999 and issued on 02/04/2003;
- 2. United States Patent No. 6,976,053, filed 05/23/2000 and issued on 12/13/2005;
- 3. United States Patent No. 6,983,322, filed 11/21/2000 and issued on 01/03/2006;
- 4. United States Patent No. 7,133,870, filed 11/21/2000 and issued on 11/07/2006;
- 5. United States Patent No. 6,675,205, filed 07/20/2001 and issued on 01/06/2004;
- United States Patent No. 7,032,000, filed 10/17/2003 and issued on 04/18/2006

**RECORDED: 08/23/2007** 

**RECORDED: 07/31/2009** 

REEL: 019733 FRAME: 0651 PATENT

REEL: 023038 FRAME: 0171